TRUST TERRITORY OF THE PACIFIC ISLANDS THIRTEEN TINIAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL TINIAN, MARIAMA ISLANDS 5

[DATE 5 21 75.]

INTRODUCED BY THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE. RESOLUTION NO. 02-1975.

A RESOLUTION RESPECTFULLY ADVISTIC ALL THE PEOPLE OF THE WHOLE WORLD THAT THE PEOPLE OF TIMIAN WANTS AND SUPPORTS U. S. COMMCH-WEALTH AND THAT THE HONORABLES JOSE R. CRUZ AND BERMARD V. HOFSCHMEIDER ARE THE ONLY AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SPOKESMAN AND REPRESEN-TATIVE OF THE PEOPLE OF TIMIAN ON ALL POLITICAL STATUS MATTERS.

WHEREAS, all the people of the world are respectfully reminded, cautioned, and are hereby advised that <u>ONIX</u> the Honorable Jose R. CRUZ, and the Honorable Bernard V. HOSCHNEIDER, are the official representative and spokesman for the people of Tinian on all Tinian political status issues; and

WHEREAS, all the Nations of the world are hereby respectfully informed that the people of Tinian supports and wants United States Commonwealth Status in political Union with the United States of America; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TENIAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, that all Nations of the World are hereby respectfully informed that the people of Tinian strongly supports and wants United States Commonwealth Status in Political Union with the United States of America; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all the people of the world are respectfully reminded, cautioned, and are hereby advised, that <u>ONIX</u> the Honorable Jose R. CRUZ and the Honorable Bernard V. HOFSCHIEIDER are the official representative and spokesman of the people of Tinian on all Tinian Political Status matters; and PAGE TWO OF TINIAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 08-1975.

EE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the United Nations and all other Nations of the World are respectfully reminded, advised, and cautioned that no person or persons, including the Tinian Mayor Felipe C. MENDIOLA, are authorized by the people of Tinian to speak, act, or represent Tinian and its people on any political status matters, except for the Honorable Jose R. CRUZ and the Honorable Bernard V. HOFSCHNEIDER, who are member of the Marianas Political Status Commission.

UNANIMOUSIX PASSED AND ADOPTED this 2/37 day of 1975-

Silvestre T. Cruz SPEAKER

ATTESTED:

onso

LEGISLATIVE SECRETARY